OF \$390.00 66/9836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TELOS CORPORATION		12/30/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S Dearborn St, Floor L2S
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6679836	XACTA.IO
Registration Number:	6679835	
Registration Number:	5927289	TELOS GHOST
Registration Number:	5515206	XACTA 360
Registration Number:	4951977	ONYX
Registration Number:	4800758	
Registration Number:	4800757	DIAMOND FORTRESS
Registration Number:	4800759	
Registration Number:	5210280	XACTA SMARTVIEW
Registration Number:	5195976	TELOS GHOST
Registration Number:	5066643	T TELOS
Registration Number:	3805525	TELOS
Registration Number:	2828747	TELOS
Registration Number:	2327739	TELOS
Registration Number:	1395174	TELOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007950 FRAME: 0512

900741929

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1869389 TM A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn McIntire
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn McIntire/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023

Total Attachments: 14

source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page9.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page10.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page11.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page12.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=A - JPM_Telos - IP_Security Agreement (12.2022)(EXECUTED)#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of December 30, 2022, by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), and TELOS CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Administrative Agent has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation (the "Loans") to the Borrower, in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement by and among Administrative Agent, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Lenders party thereto dated as of the same date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Credit Agreement"). Administrative Agent is willing to make the Loans to the Borrower, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Administrative Agent a security interest in the Collateral, including certain Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement), by and among Administrative Agent, the Borrower, the Loan Parties and the other parties thereto from time to time, Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor grants and pledges to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

1

TRA

- (e) Any trademark and service mark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights of the United States record this security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Administrative Agent to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signatures included on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address:

Telos Corporation 19886 Ashburn Road Ashburn, Virginia 20147 Attention: Mark Bendza

GRANTOR:

TELOS CORPORATION

E. Hutchinson Robbins, Ir.

Name: E. Hutchinson Robbins, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President and General

Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Myles Updwrch

Name: Myles Upchurch

Title: Associate

Address:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Middle Market Servicing 10 South Dearborn, Floor L2 Suite IL1-1145

Chicago, IL 60603-2300

Attention: Commercial Lending Services Email: chase.borrower.request@jpmchase.com

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Advanced software development	TX0002342483	1988-06-14
AMHS 3.1.4-01X Directory Structure Program.	TXu001689093	2010-11-05
AMHS 3.1.4 - Instant Messaging Program.	TXu001689885	2010-11-05
AMHS 3.1.4-instant messaging program & 5 other titles.	V3591D830	2010-11-26
AMHS 3.1.4 - ITS & 121 other titles.	V9983D250	2020-12-04
AMHS 3.1.4-ITS & 122 other titles.	V9944D351	2017-02-02
AMHS 3.1.4 - Official Information Exchange (OIX) Program.	TXu001689066	2010-11-05
AMHS 3.1.4 - RSS Messaging Program.	TXu001689109	2010-11-05
AMHS 3.1.4 - Web Administration Program.	TXu001689096	2010-11-05
AMHS 3.1.4 - Web Client Program.	TXu001689100	2010-11-05
AMHS 3.1.4 - Web Client Program & 2 other titles.	V3616D373	2013-06-19
AMHS 4.0 - Official Information Exchange (OIX) Program.	TXu001903465	2014-07-24
AMHS 4.0 - OIX Directory Structure Program.	TXu001903463	2014-07-24
AMHS 4.0 - RSS Messaging Program.	TXu001903461	2014-07-24
AMHS 4.0 - System Administration Manual.	TX0007886681	2014-07-28
AMHS 4.0 - T6.	TXu001903462	2014-07-28
AMHS 4.0 - User Manual.	TX0007886677	2014-07-28
AMHS 4.0 - user manual & 7 other titles.	V3627D799	2014-09-08
AMHS 4.0 - Web Administration Program.	TXu001903464	2014-07-24
AMHS 4.0 - Web Client Program.	TXu001903466	2014-07-24
Artillery battery computeremulator.	TXu000615100	1994-01-24
Artillery fire support teamcommand and control	TX0003783252	1994-01-24
Artillery observer command and control (AOCC)	TX0003783250	1994-01-24
Automated collective training system : ACTS.	TX0003922325	1994-10-24
Automated fire control, cannon.	TX0003704677	1994-01-24
Automated fire control, rocket and missile, allied systems.	TX0003708706	1994-01-24

Automated fire control, rocket and missle.	TX0003704676	1994-01-24
Automated interface specificationsfire support.	TXu000615095	1994-01-24
Automated interface specificationsfire support, interface driver.	TXu000615094	1994-01-24
Automated interface specificationsfire support, user access.	TXu000615096	1994-01-24
Automated interoperability scenario generator.	TXu000615105	1994-01-24
Automated mapping for fire control.	TX0003783249	1994-01-24
Automated survey/metfire control.	TX0003783251	1994-01-24
Automated test supportfield artillery systems, functional area single thread compare (fast comp)	TXu000615097	1994-01-24
Automated test supportfield artillery systems, master skeleton file builder (MSFB)	TXu000615102	1994-01-24
Automated test supportfield artillery systems, tactical message editor (TME)	TXu000615103	1994-01-24
Automated test supportfield artillery systems, tactical scenario driver (TSD)	TXu000615104	1994-01-24
Automated test supportfield artillery systems : translator one (TR1)	TXu000615092	1994-01-24
Automated test support - field artillery systems: translator one (TR1) & 37 other titles.	V3494D684	2003-02-24
Automated transaction information system.	TXu000628684	1994-04-12
Ballisticstesting system.	TXu000615098	1994-01-24
CAISI Bridge Module (CBM) Step-by-Step Instruction Guide.	TX0006835858	2008-04-14
CAISI bridge module (CBM) step-by-step instruction guide & 31 other titles.	V3560D949	2008-04-16
CAISI bridge module (CBM) step-by-step instruction guide & 33 other titles.	V3562D007	2008-05-14
Cleardisk / by Telos Corporaiton.	TX0006250355 (TX0003846050)	2017-01-23
Combat communications interface server (CCIS)	TXu000635062	1994-01-24
Combined arms command and control systems performance model.	TXu000641907	1994-04-26
Command, control, communications network planner (C3NP)	TXu000629381	1994-04-26
COMMSERVER	TXu000654426	1994-07-26
Configuration management interface tool.	TXu000615101	1994-01-24
Content Management Tool (CMT)	TXu001299084	2006-04-21

Divited anothers test and the leave along tests	T37000715000	1004-01-04
Digital systems test and training simulator.	TXu000615093	1994-01-24
Felist V1.0.	TXu000627976	1994-01-24
FFDS : Firefinder deep strike system.	TXu000684048	1995-03-10
Fire Support Software Engineering Center policy, procedure, standard 1 June 1998.	TX0004723562	1998-06-18
Fsizer.	TXu000661658	1994-09-02
Fsizer & 13 other titles.	V3491D926	2002-12-04
Fsizer & 146 other titles.	V9938D193	2016-08-03
Global variables locator.	TXu000615041	1994-01-24
Inspection metrics operators manual.	TXu000662067	1994-11-22
MacNow.	TXu000327692	1988-06-06
MEASURE.	TXu000659971	1994-09-02
TELOS SE7EN: Geomapping Application Windows 7 Edition.	TXu001770547	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Geomapping Application Microsoft Surface 1.0 Edition.	TXu001770665	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Geomapping Administration Application.	TXu001770659	2011-10-24
ELOS SE7EN: Command and Control Mobile Client (iOS Edition)	TXu001770638	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control Mobile Client (Android Edition)	TXu001770635	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control (Windows 7 Edition)	TXu001770632	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control (Microsoft Surface Edition)	TXu001770629	2011-10-24
Pprinter.	TXu000591194	1994-09-02
Remote interface description : RS-422.	TX0001630796	1985-07-01
Requirements traceability generator.	TXu000615099	1994-01-24
SE7EN Eagle Vision.	TXu001634426	2010-01-29
Sizer.	TXu000661657	1994-09-02
Special applications, automated fire control for missles.	TX0003704678	1994-01-24
Structured analysis for real time defense systems/structured design for real time defense systems / TX 2-128-393 & TX 2-206-273.	V2339P343	1988-02-11
Target acquisition data reduction software.	TXu000615040	1994-01-24
[Target acquisition radar user interface prototype]	TX0003740121	1994-01-24
Telos AMHS 2001 sp2.	TX0006501275	2007-01-24
Telos AMHS 2001sp2 & 11 other titles.	V3555D839	2007-09-24

Telos AMHS 2003.	TX0006500647	2007-01-24
Telos AMHS 2005.	TX0006500644	2007-01-24
Telos AMHS 5.0.2.	TX0006500643	2007-01-24
Telos AMHS 5.1-2P.	TX0006500645	2007-01-24
Telos AMHS 6.0.	TX0006500646	2007-01-24
Telos AMHS USMTF editor.	TX0006501274	2007-01-24
Telos Ariss administration.	TXu001303151	2006-04-21
Telos Fort Sill administrative policy and procedure manual.	TX0004744740	1998-06-18
Telos Fort Sill operational policies and procedures.	TX0004744803	1998-06-18
Telos Fulfillment Automation System Tool.	TXu001634432	2010-01-29
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control for Android Installation Guide.	TXu001770540	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control for Android User Guide.	TXu001770610	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control for iPad User Guide.	TXu001770613	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control for iPhone User Guide.	TXu001770615	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control for Microsoft Surface and Windows 7 Installation Guide.	TXu001770616	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Command and Control for Microsoft Surface and Windows 7 User Guide.	TXu001770618	2011-10-24
Telos Se7en: command and control (microsoft surface edition) & 15 other titles.	V3599D957	2011-11-03
TELOS SE7EN: Geomapping Administration Guide.	TXu001770619	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Geomapping Installation Guide.	TXu001770622	2011-10-24
TELOS SE7EN: Geomapping User Guide.	TXu001770627	2011-10-24
Telos SE7EN: Mission Planner Cheat Sheet.	TX0007742249	2013-10-17
Telos SE7EN: Mission Planner Cheat Sheet for Creating Missions.	TX0007742261	2013-10-17
Telos SE7EN: Mission Planner Installation Guide.	TX0007742255	2013-10-17
Telos SE7EN: Mission Planner User Guide.	TX0007742279	2013-10-17
Telos SE7EN: Mission Planner (Version 1)	TX0007742274	2013-10-17
Telos SE7EN: mission planner (version 1) & 4 other titles.	V3620D132	2013-11-20
Telos SE7EN: Net Alert Version 01.	TXu001826890	2012-10-18
Telos SE7EN: Net Alert, version 01. TXu 1-826-890.	V3610D051	2012-11-05

Telos Service Management ; TSM.	TXu001294185	2006-04-21
Telos site survey automation tool.	TXu001302904	2006-04-21
Telos store.	TXu001296787	2006-04-21
User's guide for Test support system for the tactical computer systems.	TXu000596490	1994-01-24
Web C&A v2.00.	TXu001001763	2002-08-22
Web C&A v2.10.	TXu001001773	2002-08-22
Web C&A v2.20.	TXu001001774	2002-08-22
Web C&A v2.21.	TXu001001769	2002-08-22
Xacta 1A Manager Distribution Manager Reference Manual (SP4)	TX0006835714	2008-04-14
Xacta 1A Manager: Enterprise OCIL.	TX0007689248	2013-04-23
Xacta Automated Script Language Manual (SP5)	TX0006835683	2008-04-14
Xacta Certificate Management Utility (SP4)	TX0006835717	2008-04-14
Xacta Certificate Management Utility (SP5)	TX0006835745	2008-04-14
Xacta Commerce Trust reference manual : v.4.0.	TX0006092272	2005-01-13
Xacta commerce trust reference manual v 4.0 & 5 other titles.	V3525D470	2005-07-08
Xacta Commerce Trust reference manual v.4.0 (SP1)	TX0006092276	2005-01-13
Xacta Commerce Trust reference manual v.4.0 (SP2)	TX0006092277	2005-01-13
Xacta Customer Service Center (CSC) v2.0 Build 108 (SP5)	TX0006835698	2008-04-14
Xacta Customer Service Center Reference Manual - For Administrator (SP4)	TX0006835607	2008-04-14
Xacta Customer Service Center Reference Manual - for Administrator (SP5)	TX0006835679	2008-04-14
Xacta Customer Service Center Reference Manual - For Customers (SP4)	TX0006835676	2008-04-14
Xacta Customer Service Center Reference Manual - for Customers (SP5)	TX0006835613	2008-04-14
Xacta Customer Service Center Reference Manual for Customers (SP8)	TX0007066707	2010-01-29
Xacta Customer Service Center v2.0 Build 60 (SP4)	TX0006835587	2008-04-14
Xacta Database Management Utility (SP5)	TX0006835775	2008-04-14
Xacta Detect Client v.4.1 Build 211 (SP4)	TX0006835619	2008-04-14
Xacta Detect Client v4.4 Build 253 (SP5)	TX0006835760	2008-04-14
Xacta Detect Server v.4.4 Build 280 (SP5)	TX0006835724	2008-04-14

Xacta Detect Server v4.1 Build 254 (SP4)	TX0006835682	2008-04-14
Xacta detect v2.0.	TXu001001764	2002-08-22
Xacta detect v2.1.1.	TXu001001765	2002-08-22
Xacta Distribution Manager (SP4)	TX0006835771	2008-04-14
Xacta Distribution Manager (SP5)	TX0006835611	2008-04-14
Xacta File Digest Checker Utility (SP5)	TX0006835605	2008-04-14
Xacta FISMA Accelerator Reference Manual (SP4)	TX0006835753	2008-04-14
Xacta Host Info Agent for Unix v1.1.6 (SP5)	TX0006835725	2008-04-14
Xacta Host Info Agent for Windows v.1.00.02 (SP4)	TX0006835710	2008-04-14
Xacta Host Info Agent for Windows v1.00.04 (SP4)	TX0006835713	2008-04-14
Xacta Host Info for Unix v1.1.6 (SP4)	TX0006835674	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine Getting Started Guide (SP4)	TX0006835726	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine Manual (SP8) (Commercial)	TX0007066437	2010-01-29
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine Reference Manual (SP4)	TX0006835746	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager: Assessment Engine Reference Manual, Version 4.0, SP 8.	TX0007568287	2012-09-04
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine (SP4)	TX0006835583	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine (SP5)	TX0006835751	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine (SP8)	TXu001634397	2010-01-29
Xacta IA Manager Assessment Engine (SP8) & 6 other titles.	V3584D234	2010-03-05
Xacta IA Manager: Assessment Engine, Version 4.0, SP 8.	TX0007568840	2012-09-04
Xacta IA manager: assessment engine, version 4.0, SP8 & 2 other titles.	V3604D861	2012-10-01
Xacta IA Manager Assistant Manual (SP4)	TX0006835718	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager Assistant (SP5)	TX0006835749	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager Continuous Assessment Manual (SP8)	TX0007066399	2010-01-29
Xacta IA Manager Continuous Assessment (SP8)	TXu001634381	2010-01-29
Xacta IA Manager Distribution Manager Reference Manual (SP5)	TX0006835707	2008-04-14
Xacta IA Manager: Flux, Release 3.2.2.	TX0007568221	2012-09-04
Xacta Secure Enterprise Process Handler Flow (SP5)	TX0006835767	2008-04-14
Xacta Web C&A 2001 v3.00.	TXu001001766	2002-08-22

Xacta Web C&A 2001 v3.01.	TXu001001767	2002-08-22
Xacta Web C&A 2001 v3.10.	TXu001001772	2002-08-22
Xacta Web C&A 2001/Xacta commerce trust 2001 v3.20.	TXu001001771	2002-08-22
Xacta Web C&A 2001/Xacta commerce trust 2001 v3.21.	TXu001001768	2002-08-22
Xacta Web C&A 2001/Xacta commerce trust 2001 v3.22.	TXu001001770	2002-08-22
Xacta Web C&A Trust reference manual.	TX0006092273	2005-01-13
Xacta Web C&A v.4.0 (SP1)	TX0006092274	2005-01-13
Xacta Web C&A v.4.0 (SP2)	TX0006092275	2005-01-13
Xacta Web c&A/Xacta commerce turst v3.30.	TXu001001775	2002-08-22

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Application Number/ Patent <u>Number</u>	Application/Filing Date / Patent Issue Date
Touchless Fingerprint Matching Systems And Methods	14213496 / 11373439	3/14/14 / 6/28/2022
Cyber Domain Visualization Systems And Methods	14303888 / 9632673	6/13/14 / 4/25/2017
Mission Planning System And Method	14230954 / 9134130	3/31/14 / 8/15/2015
Mission Planning System And Method	14830409 / 9347777	8/19/15 / 5/24/2016
Enhanced System, Method And Medium For Certifying And Accrediting Requirements Compliance	09946164 / 7380270	9/5/01 / 5/27/2008
Enhanced System, Method And Medium For Certifying And Accrediting Requirements Compliance Utilizing Robust Risk Assessment Model	10304825 / 6983221	11/27/02 / 1/3/2006
System and method for electronic secure geo-location obscurity network	12803030 / 8904036	12/7/10 / 12/2/2014
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC SECURE OBFUSCATION NETWORK	13960320 / 9130911	08/06/2013 / 9/8/2015
Touchless Fingerprint Matching Systems And Methods	14604454 / 9710691	1/23/2015 / 7/18/2017
Systems and Methods for Capturing Images of Objects in Free Space	63327308 / TBD	4/4/2022 / TBD
Touchless fingerprinting acquisition and processing application for mobile devices	14164974 / 9251396	1/27/2014 / 2/2/2016
Touchless fingerprinting acquisition and processing application for mobile devices	14947419 / 9672406	11/20/2015 / 6/6/2017
Diverter	13134437 / 8832311	8/4/2011 / 9/9/2014
Enhanced System, Method, and Medium for Certifying and Accrediting Requirements Compliance Utilizing Continuous Risk Assessment	10304826 / 6980927	11/27/2002 / 12/27/2005

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Application Serial Number / Registration Number	Application Filing Date / Registration Date
XACTA.IO	U.S.	88001976 /	June 15, 2018
	U.S.	6679836	March 22, 2022
	0.8.	88001962	June 15, 2018
		6679835	March 22, 2022
	U.S.	87771802	January 26, 2018
TELOS	0.5.	/	/
V GHOST		5927289	December 3, 2019
2X A C T A	U.S.	87496277	June 19, 2017 /
<i> </i>		/	July 10, 2018
3 6 0		5515206	
	U.S.	86296550	May 30, 2014
ONYX		4951977	May 3, 2016
	U.S.	86296638	May 30, 2014
		4800758	August 25, 2015
DIAMOND FORTRESS	U.S.	86296544	May 30, 2014
		4800757	August 25, 2015
	U.S.	86296646	May 30, 2014
	0.5.	/	/
		4800759	August 25, 2015
XACTA SMARTVIEW	U.S.	86873362	January 12, 2016
A make a contract of annual contract of		5210280	/ May 23, 2017
TELOS GHOST	U.S.	86379909	August 28, 2014
LEEDS OFFOST		/	/
		5195976	May 2, 2017

Mark	Country	Application Serial Number / Registration Number	Application Filing Date / Registration Date
	U.S.	85956100	June 11, 2013
₹ Telos		5066643	October 25, 2016
TELOS	U.S.	77716003	April 17, 2009
ILLLUO		3805525	June 22, 2010
TELOS	U.S.	75594677 /	December 1, 1998
		2828747	April 6, 2004
	U.S.	75422704	January 26, 1998
164.05		2327739	March 14, 2000
TELOS	U.S.	73361614	April 26, 1982
		1395174	May 27, 1986
` ≒≓ xacta .io	Australia	1448584	12/13/2018
Adcta.io		1987700	12/13/2018
	Australia	1426824	1/26/2018
GHOST		/ 1959718	/ 1/26/2018
1XACTA	Australia	1396800	12/19/2017
1360		/ 1919395	/ 12/19/2017
`≒ ≋ xacta .io	Canada	1935998 /	12/13/2018
		TMA1106918	08/17/2021
) X A C T A	Canada	1873911	12/19/2017
3 6 0		/ TMA1105061	08/17/2021
)X A C T A	European Union	1396800	12/19/2017
J3 6 0 ' A		/	/
	 	1396800	12/19/2017
xacta.io	European Union	1448584	12/13/2018
		1448584	07/12/2019
xacta.io	U.K.	UK00801448584	12/13/2018
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		/ UK00801448584	07/12/2019
)XACTA	U.K.	UK00801396800	12/19/2017
J3 6 0 1 1		/ UK00801396800	/ 09/18/2018
xacta.io	Singapore	40201902799U	12/13/2018
X Adula.iu		/ 40201902799U	12/13/2018

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application Serial Number / Registration Number	Application Filing Date / Registration Date
TELOS GHOST	Singapore	40202002245R / 40202002245R	02/03/2020 / 02/03/2020
2 X A C T A	Singapore	40201806894Q / 40201806894Q	12/19/2017 / 12/19/2017
** xacta.io	International	A0081711 / 1448584	12/13/2018 / 12/13/2018
TELOS GHOST	International	A0077792 / 1426824	07/26/2018 / 07/26/2018
2× A C T A	International	A0072288 / 1396800	12/19/2017 / 12/19/2017

RECORDED: 01/04/2023